
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Commission review of numeric 
conservation goals (Florida Power & Light 
Company). 

DOCKET NO. 130199-EI 

In re: Commission review of numeric 
conservation goals (Duke Energy Florida, 
Inc.). 

DOCKET NO. 130200-EI 

In re: Commission review of numeric 
conservation goals (Tampa Electric Company). 

DOCKET NO. 130201-EI 

In re: Commission review of numeric 
conservation goals (Gulf Power Company). 

DOCKET NO. 130202-EI 

In re: Commission review of numeric 
conservation goals (JEA). 

DOCKET NO. 130203-EM 

DATED: February 26, 2014 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the attorneys listed below are appearing on behalf of JEA 

in this consolidated proceeding and request that they be served with copies of all future notices, 

pleadings and other documents related to this matter.   

 DATED this 26th day of February, 2014. 

 /s/Gary V. Perko___________________
 Gary V. Perko  
 Florida Bar No. 855898
 Brooke E. Lewis  
 Florida Bar No. 710881 
 HOPPING GREEN & SAMS, P.A. 
 P.O. Box 6526 
 119 S. Monroe Street, Suite 300 (32301) 
 Tallahassee, FL  32314 
 Phone:  850.222.7500 
 Fax:  850.224.8551 

gperko@hgslaw.com
blewis@hgslaw.com

 Attorneys for JEA

FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED FEB 26, 2014
DOCUMENT NO. 00924-14
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished by 

electronic mail and U.S. mail, this 26th day of February, 2014, to the following: 

Florida Department of Agriculture and 
Consumer Services 
Steven L. Hall, Senior Attorney 
Office of General Counsel 
407 South Calhoun Street, Suite 520 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
Steven.Hall@FreshFromFlorida.com 
 
Florida Power & Light Company  
John Butler/Jessica Cano 
700 Universe Blvd 
Juno Beach, FL 33408 
John.Butler@FPL.com 
 
Florida Power & Light Company  
Kevin Donaldson 
4200 West Flagler Street 
Miami, FL 33134 
kevin.donaldson@fpl.com 
 
Duke Energy Florida 
Dianne M. Triplett  
Matthew R. Bernier  
Post Office Box 14042  
St. Petersburg, Florida  
dianne.triplett@duke-energy.com 
matthew.bernier@duke-energy.com 
 
Duke Energy Florida 
Mr. Paul Lewis, Jr. 
106 East College Avenue, Suite 800 
Tallahassee, FL 32301-7740 
paul.lewisjr@duke-energy.com 
 
Tampa Electric Company  
Paula K. Brown, Manager 
P.O. Box 111 
Tampa, FL 33602 
pkbrown@tecoenergy.com 

Tampa Electric Company 
c/o J. Beasley/J. Wahlen/A. Daniels 
Post Office Box 391 
Tallahassee, FL 32302 
jbeasley@ausley.com 
 
JEA 
Mr. P. G. Para 
21 West Church Street, Tower 16 
Jacksonville, FL 32202-3158 
parapg@jea.com 
 
Gulf Power Company  
Robert L. McGee, Jr. 
One Energy Place 
Pensacola, FL 32520-0780 
rlmcgee@southernco.com 
 
Gulf Power Company 
c/o J. Stone/R. Badders/S. Griffin 
P.O. Box 12950 
Pensacola, FL 32591-2950 
srg@beggslane.com 
 
Sierra Club 
Diana Csank 
50 F St. NW, 8th Floor 
Washington, DC 20001 
Diana.Csank@sierraclub.org 
 
Florida Industrial Power Users Group  
c/o Jon C. Moyle, Jr./Karen Putnal 
Moyle Law Firm 
118 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 
 
 

 
________/s/Gary V. Perko_________ 

Attorney 




